



Frequent Parker Program

TERMS & CONDITIONS

This program licenses the user to park one vehicle in this area at user's risk. Lock your vehicle. The licensor hereby declares it is not responsible for fire, theft, damage or loss of such vehicle or an article left therein. Only a license is hereby granted and no bailment is created.

The program has no predetermined termination date and may continue until such time as Jacksonville Aviation Authority (JAA) decides to terminate it, with or without notice. Members will have six months from the termination date is announced to use any accumulated points. This means that regardless of the amount you participate in the program, your right to accumulate points and claim rewards can be terminated.

JAX PASSPORT Frequent Parker Program members can login to their account at any time to update their profile, update credit or debit card information, check point balances or redeem for free parking. Retro-active credit (credit for parking stays prior to enrollment date) will not be issued to new or existing program participants.

A lost **JAX PASSPORT** Automated Pass will incur a \$20.00 replacement charge or a 200-point deduction.

*A JAX PASSPORT Frequent Parker Program account that has not had parking activity for 18 months will be considered inactive and the member will be requested to return the JAX PASSPORT Automated Pass to JAX PASSPORT Headquarters, PO Box 39125, Cleveland, OH 44139. If the JAX PASSPORT Automated Pass is not received back or the account does not show activity within 30 days, the account will be deactivated, and any point balance will be removed.

The JAA reserves the right to add, modify, delete or otherwise change any of the rules, procedures, conditions or benefits pertaining to the program at its sole discretion, with or without notice, even though changes may affect the value of points already accumulated.

Parking/Valet employees, taxis, courtesy vehicles, pre-arranged companies, Transportation Network Companies (TNC) and Peer to Peer car sharing customers are strictly prohibited from participation in the JAX PASSPORT Frequent Parker Program.